=OP \$165.00 323544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified registrations

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Kennedy Center for Real Estate Education, Inc.		05/02/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Kennedy Center for Real Estate Education, Inc.	
Street Address:	3206 Post Woods Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite E	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3235443	ACCREDITED SELLER REPRESENTATIVE
Registration Number:	3240837	ACCREDITED SELLER REPRESENTATIVE
Registration Number:	3093851	ASR
Registration Number:	3071769	ASR
Registration Number:	3088326	ASR
Registration Number:	3139782	ASR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7709842300

Email: trademark@gardnergroff.com

Correspondent Name: Gardner Groff Santos & Greenwald, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Ferry Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 003541 FRAME: 0170

900076776

Address Line 2: Suite 800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEOF	Suite 800 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8K11.9-010		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle E. Kandcer		
Signature:	/mek/		
Date:	05/14/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=G002_Signed_Affidavit#page1.tif source=G002_Signed_Affidavit#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003541 FRAME: 0171

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : The Kennedy Center For Real Estate Education, Inc.

Serial Numbers / Marks : 78/294,003 for ASR (Reg. No. 3,071,769);

78/294,005 for ASR (& Logo) (Reg. No. 3,139,782);

78/294,011 for ASR (Reg. No. 3,093,851);

78/294,023 for ASR (& Logo) (Reg. No. 3,088,326);

78/603,158 for ACCREDITED SELLER

REPRESENTATIVE; and

78/603,171 for ACCREDITED SELLER

REPRESENTATIVE.

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451 May 2, 2007

AFFIDAVIT OF JOSEPH H. KENNEDY IN SUPPORT OF THE KENNEDY CENTER FOR REAL ESTATE EDUCATION'S OWNERSHIP OF THE ASR AND ACCREDITED SELLER REPRESENTATIVE MARKS

- 1. I, Joseph H. Kennedy, am the CEO of The Kennedy Center for Real Estate Education, Inc.
 - 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth in this affidavit.
- 3. The Kennedy Center for Real Estate Education, Inc. is the owner of United States Trademark Registration Numbers 3,071,769 and 3,093,851 for the word mark ASR; United States Trademark Registration Number 3,088,326 and United States Trademark Application Number 78/294,005 for the ASR mark and logo; and United States Trademark Application Numbers 78/603,158 and 78/603,171 for the word mark ACCREDITED SELLER REPRESENTATIVE.
- 4. In September 2005, The Kennedy Center for Real Estate Education signed a "Stock Purchase Agreement" with Seller Agency Council. The Stock Purchase Agreement recently has been improperly recorded against the above-identified registrations and applications as if it were an assignment of rights (it isn't). Section 1.1 of the Stock Purchase Agreement provides that Seller Agency Council could obtain all rights, title and interest to certain intellectual property assets from Kennedy Center in exchange for

TRADEMARK REEL: 003541 FRAME: 0172

Attorney File No. 8K11.9-010

490,000 shares of Seller Agency Council's common stock. The Stock Purchase Agreement

recited that such a sale would take place at a future closing. No rights were transferred as

a result of the execution of the Stock Purchase Agreement itself. Rather, Section 1.2 of the

Stock Purchase Agreement gave Seller Agency Council 30 days from execution of the

agreement to effect such a closing, whereby the Seller Agency Council was to deliver the

required stock certificates to Kennedy Center. Upon receiving the stock certificates,

Kennedy Center was to deliver a Bill of Sale to Seller Agency Council transferring certain

intellectual property assets. No such closing ever took place between the parties. Seller

Agency Council has never delivered any stock to Kennedy Center and Kennedy Center has

not sold or otherwise transferred any rights in the trademarks to Seller Agency.

Therefore, ownership of the above-identified registrations and applications 5.

was never transferred to Seller Agency Council and remains with The Kennedy Center for

Real Estate Education, Inc.

Further Affiant sayeth not.

RECORDED: 05/14/2007

I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the United States, that the

foregoing statements are each true and correct.

2 of 2